CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Clarinda Community School District and Stanton Community School District Special Programs/Education Director 2024-2025 School Year

This contract is entered into between the Board of Education of the Clarinda Community School District, State of Iowa, and the Stanton Community School District, State of Iowa.

The Stanton Community School District will reimburse the Clarinda Community School District a total of \$20,000.00 of the total cost of the shared director position which is the salary. Substitute director costs, not to include extended contract days. Travel costs related to performance of duties related to the shared agreement will be shared on a 50%-50% basis.

Clarinda Community School District will provide the following operational services to the Stanton Community School District:

Stanton Special Programs Director: .20 FTE

The Clarinda Community School District will administer the employment contracts in accordance with Clarinda Board Policies. The days of service will be determined by the Clarinda Community School District's calendar. Pending superintendent's approval, director may complete additional days as needed and will be paid a per diem rate. The district requesting the additional day(s) will be responsible for 100% of travel cost for that day.

Travel costs and any other costs related to performance of duties related to the shared agreement will be shared on a 50%-50% basis.

The Clarinda Community School District will bill the Stanton Community School District after the completion of the first and second semesters.

The Board of Education of the above-named districts agree to notify each other relative to renewal, non-renewal, or modification of agreement by April 1, 2025. In testimony whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names and dates as hereinafter stated.

Date	President or Designee Clarinda Community School District
Date	President or Designee
	Stanton Community School District